

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
CrMP No.1575 of 2020

Rakesh Kumar Singh & Anr. ... Petitioners
Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr. ... Opp. Parties

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioners : Mr. N.K.Pasari , Adv.
For the State : Mr. Pankaj Kumar,PP
For the O.P. no. 2 : Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

13 / 24.07.2026

Heard the parties.

Perusal of the record reveals that vide order dated 19.03.2026 , the prayer for time was allowed to the petitioner subject to deposit of Rs. 8,000/- with JHALSA.

Learned counsel for the petitioner again prays for time.

Prayer for time is allowed subject to deposit of Rs. 16,000/- by the petitioner with the Jharkhand State Legal Services Authority (JHALSA) within four weeks from the date of this order, failing which, this petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

In case, the petitioner files the proof of deposit of Rs. 16,000/- with the Jharkhand State Legal Services Authority (JHALSA) within four weeks from the date of this order, the Registry is directed to list this petition after four weeks.

(ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)

Dated 24.07.2026
Smita/-